
04-SEP-2014 16:21 FROM SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION TO 1300135638 P.001

./RFEME
Fle Noi /2128
Co,Il,Id Eric CW=,
Phor* (a:2) 8238 5806
Fmc (02) 9238 5999
Emit  *A.....,9.....1.u

FA- DI.- al

ORGAPISATION: Au Stock atch o

ATTENnON: Company Announcemen  Omel

FAX Nlmem: 1*  136 838

FROM: M  Parapursn PHOE: 1 r : - / I: /

DATE 04 Sep 2014

Nim,ber of pag= Includh,g mmone: 1 

Please find attached a foim 603 Wotice of In1681 51*Stant|al holder' In relatlon of SAS Truslme
Corporation and Ridley Corpoi:tion Lknlted.

A copy of the bm has been sent to the compmy registrm.

IOnd regards

M r
Allan Parapul
Aang Gon,fal Couns,1
SAS Trustee Corporation

This m=loge b hlg/0 ody IM thoI000 W*did ar Idly lo st idi Il h ddi•Ii•d. ind illy =** In#omllill that h
Ihill< =d./."muln#.IM....U./dwappi,ble  /0»reed,rofellms=...=UNA.".1.'li
or ihi m¥lo,- or a,ent ,=por-1, IMd,ki*0» Ins,I,gi lo *» Al,I,W Ic*lil, you I   by r lld0*I,y
all,InliltIot, dilill:Illon or IMI,Ill, 1th g=m-,1101, b /1*IW p,glillid Ir/1 liii,Icellamlao=m-auon hle,fot,
DION.04../.4..0-/4//m.'ell'.m......me=/..abl n/*p"u



04-SEP-2014 16:22 FROM SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION TO 1300135638

Rm,603
0....b'll'll

8,cam"e

Notice of initial  ,

32.011=¥ NI,Wed•T• ItELCOEI'ORATION LTD

1.-id.--M

POIN.....

Y./=m..1- Sn1014

1.-44'0'*
11--1 4/· Irl - f *..4//IN".Ilg./...2..
........0»1 1.- . .1 - I - I..........i...Whili......t

0- d.:,01=M
ORDINARY SHARES

1 -il=.a 
Thle/*50'»e!././1 - ./. : -
1 -- 4-· 6

SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION

hddar

15,929,81100 15,29,8/0
#*Pole

S.18%

P.002
P'B 1 16'kl ZIn

- VI*Illl,01*Il/inl»*AIWIOMOIPS•+ ad L;#I - - - Ilm,1,41,10 uh  

...IM.4./.
TRUSTEE OF CERTAIN 15,929,815.00 ORDINARY
SUPERANNUATION SCHEMES 7'SRES
UNDER SUPERANNUAION
ADMING TIONACTZW
4(T1006

4ll/$00*

 *4/1/dioh//9/*13*bm/==/010*

SAS TRUSTEE
CORPORATION

4....d

mMORGAN NOMINEES
AUSmALIAN UM,TED

N/A

C.I.V.

13,929,81100

ORDINARY
DARES

a 00'lliall"'01
1.=ilim....44........04./.m....40/h..blin......Wht........m-

..*

: 1@16 ANNEXURE 1 0/1

0..IM.



04-SEP-2014 16:22 FROM SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION TO 1300135638

& Alloill.
-*Irl--1

./.dz"m".44
N/A

Bidll,=lorpll,01,4111:Ill#:Imallill:lal

Nlk lt,alloall 

MNMIS©8ERRATIOI, - MVEL 16, 83 GARENCE ST,SYDNEY NSW 2000
PMORGAN NOMINEES LEVEL 18, 85 CASTLEREAGM ST,S¥DNEY NSW 2000
AUSIRALIA UMrrED

./.le

Ar,f 

*1-0

0//igill/8

m Ill„,Ii,„Imm#/ a  Ibrllf flllilmlillit

P.003
pe, 2 15,ki 01

.....S.G....... -6-:-- ba.. _ 16 V.Am
-: a· .Osite W......h'.......pit I / 0.4,.pr -F - 30

b·R· fl.rmisal'll.Whgo'A.'hNfm m ,(IM 0".mal./.d..9.1.thp..1.,1,7./m.

a./.«bak,td' ecl,6,// 90/.al'.mwulxi

hu...5,1-/.th.*.gleSH,m.0/11*rmem.

..711.,allg/...daB.: 5. -

-- ji,1,1/

0 lidi,Ilce

N---*In.-m.Im-*-d---4--n--

N •¥cpJ-**a,=nios=*=.-0-nme»  0«N -me,e I dI -a 8
vah . ,81,-lit.Il.*Il.M=* do.'r f'... . T.. /11 0» 0/I".In..0

a*nal*IUm,*9.I,Hirin.,2*gdo.Ch,-„21,RZOL

" 01»,1,-1"t"d'""Lr'„"o<*'""'11'„Tr.»"M , · (.11",':'"'th'..#,0,"m" U"'I"M",11'"':.i'","'Me

0 0.,/.4,-Ill- 10*/4'//Wn/*mng/*Agm//¥po"//m/im"b/*V h .i Vilmorf, tmao f'
.........MI."Int==.In g....trmi.LI .im»om '0"'llt)*WIA , ..1.9/4."00*.mul.
...4.**m...N-*--Il.-IM-*la .-= p m Im
'm-=t-..igc'.d



04-SEP-2014 16:22 FROM SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION TO 1300135638 P.004

SAS Trustee Corporation ABN 29 239 066 746

Ridley Corpor,Son Ltd ACM 006 708 765

Holdirofhli,Bit la,Irest
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION

SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION

SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION
-...

SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION

kf on
dat.

15/08/2014
15/08/2014
1 08/2014
18/08/2014
19/08/2014
27/08/2014
28/08/2014
28/08/2014
29/0842014
29/08/2014

Cond%ration
(C:=h $)
231,855.69
26,471.43
5628529

6,164.29
23,881.69
48939

61,894.65
41,137.92

6,045.45
1,874,544.88

Annexure 1

. ofS.cl=ill.
(Ordinar, Shares)

285.656.00
32*654.00
69993.00

7,604.00
29,606.00
4,58900

70,306.00
46,652.00
6,86700

2,113,902.00

This ks Annexwe 1 of One pege referred to In form 603 Notice of Initial Substantb I holder.

Al  PN,pu,am

Actl,4 General Counsel

SAST tle ©g,POiIlim

'1'09'AT. P.004


