

File No: BIP 2126 Contact: Eric Qian Phone: (02) 9238 5906 Fax: (02) 9238 5999

Email: Eric_Qian@statesuper.nsw.gov.au

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

ORGANISATION:

Australian Stock Exchange

ATTENTION:

Company Announcements Office

FAX NUMBER:

1300 135 638

FROM:

Allan Parapuram

PHONE: 02-9238-5927

DATE:

04 Sep 2014

Number of pages including this one: Ψ

Please find attached a form 603 "Notice of initial substantial holder" in relation of SAS Trustee Corporation and Ridley Corporation Limited.

A copy of the form has been sent to the company registrar.

Kind regards

Allan Parapuram

Acting General Counsel

SAS Trustee Corporation

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above. Thank you.

3 page 1 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme RIDLEY CORPORATION LTD

ACN/AR\$N:006 708 765

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name: SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

ABN 29239066746

The holder became a substantial holder on

29/08/2014

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the companyor voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
ORDINARY SHAREŞ	15,929,815.00	15,929,815.00	5.18%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	TRUSTEE OF CERTAIN	15,929,815.00 ORDINARY
	SUPERANNUATION SCHEMES	SHARES
	UNDER SUPERANNUATION	
	ADMINISTRATION ACT NSW	
	ACT1996	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (6)	Class and number of securities
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	JPMORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIAN LIMITED	N/A	15,929,815.00 ORDINARY SHARES

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration	n (9)	Class and number of securities
REFER TO ANNEXURE 1		Cash	Non-cash	
	·			

603 page 2 15 July 2001

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACIVARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	
,	·

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	LEVEL 16, 83 CLARENCE ST, SYDNEY NSW 2000
JPMORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA LIMITED	LEVEL 18, 85 CASTLEREAGH ST,SYDNEY NSW 2000

Signature

print name

PAUL Sevley

capacity

SOFRI POER

sign here

.__

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (e.g. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the companyor voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement, and
 - (b) anyqualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, moneyand other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Annexure 1

SAS Trustee Corporation ABN 29 239 066 746

Ridley Corporation Ltd ACN 006 708 765

Holder of Relevant Interest	Acquisition date	Consideration (Cash \$)	# of Securities (Ordinary Shares)
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	15/08/2014	231,855.69	285,656.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	15/08/2014	26,471.43	32,654.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	18/08/2014	56,985.89	69,993.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	18/08/2014	6,164.29	7,604.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	19/08/2014	23,881.69	29,606.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	27/08/2014	4,039.99	4,589.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	28/08/2014	61,894.65	70,306.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	28/08/2014	41,137.92	46,652.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	29/08/2014	6,045.45	6,867.00
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	29/08/2014	1,874,544.88	2,113,902.00

This is Annexure 1 of one page referred to in form 603 Notice of Initial Substantial holder.

Allan Parapuram

Acting General Counsel

SAS Trustee Corporation